
January 14, 2009 
 
 
 
 
IA-08-002 
 
William M. Johnston 
[HOME ADDRESS DELETED 
UNDER 10 CFR 2.390(a)] 
 
SUBJECT: RESPONSE TO NRC INVESTIGATION REPORT NO. 4-2007-031 AND  
  NOTICE OF VIOLATION  
 
Dear Mr. Johnston: 
 
Thank you for your letter dated June 5, 2008, in response to our letter and Notice of Violation 
dated May 23, 2008.  We have reviewed your reply and find it responsive to our concerns. 
 
We will review the implementation of your corrective actions during a future inspection to 
determine that full compliance has been achieved and will be maintained. 
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC's "Rules of Practice," a copy of this letter will be 
made available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document Room or from 
the NRC’s document system (ADAMS), accessible from the NRC Web site at 
www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/pdr.html or www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html, respectively.   
 
In addition, this letter will be maintained by the Office of Enforcement in an NRC Privacy Act 
system of records, NRC-3, “Enforcement Actions Against Individuals.”  The NRC-3 system 
provides information on individuals that have been considered for or have been issued an 
enforcement action.  Information about this system of records can be accessed from our Web 
site at www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/foia/privacy-systems.html, then select Republication of Systems 
of Records Notices, January 6, 2009 (74FR574). 
 

Sincerely,  
 
 /RA/ CLC for 
 
Arthur T. Howell, Director 
Division of Nuclear Materials Safety 
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via e-mail: 
Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov Chuck.Casto@nrc.gov  Nick.hilton@nrc.gov 
Art.Howell@nrc.gov  Charles.Cain@nrc.gov S.Woods@nrc.gov 
Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov  Michael.Vasquez@nrc.gov Leelavathi.Sreenivas@nrc.gov 
Mark.Haire@nrc.gov  Jack.Whitten@nrc.gov Sally.Merchant@nrc.gov 
Christi.Maier@nrc.gov Blair.Spitzberg@nrc.gov Nicole.Coleman@nrc.gov  
Bill.Maier@nrc.gov  Randy.Erickson@nrc.gov Michelle.Burgess@nrc.gov  
Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov Linda.Mclean@nrc.gov Ashley.Tull@nrc.gov 
Marissa.Herrera@nrc.gov NMSB-A Inspector(s) Crystal.Holland@nrc.gov  
R4ALLEGATION.resource@nrc.gov  
RIV Materials Docket File (5th Floor) 
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